

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 25/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7426 OF 2000

KARNATAKA INDUSTRIAL AREAS DEV.BOARD&ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SRI GOPALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 01/12/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Applicant(s)

Mr. G.V. Chandrashekhar, Adv. for

Mr. P.P. Singh ,Adv

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manmohan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Amrita Swarup, adv. for

Ms.Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel opposite seeks time to file reply to the Application filed by the respondent/applicant. Reply be filed within four weeks and rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

To come up after six weeks.

Meanwhile, Status quo regarding possession shall be maintained and the Karnataka Industrial Area Development Board (KIADB) is restrained from transferring the property to any person other than the Applicant.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master