

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 25-27/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7406-7426 OF 2000

KARNATAKA INDUSTRIAL AREAS DEV.BOARD&ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SRI GOPALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and for production of additional documents and for
impleadment and office report)

Date: 16/07/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Senior Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mr. L.N.Rao, Senior Adv.
Ms. Kirti Mishra, Adv.

For the applicant

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Senior Adv.
Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The applications are dismissed with a cost of Rs.20,000/- in view of the
signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
I.A.NO.25-27

IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7406-7426 OF 2000

KARNATAKA INDUSTRIAL AREAS DEV.
BOARD & ANR.

Appellant(s)

Versus

SRI GOPALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

We have heard Mr. A.M. Singhvi, learned senior

counsel for the applicant at length.

We do not find any merit in these applications.

These applications are misconceived and counsel for the applicant has argued the matter at length which has also resulted in wastage of time of this Court and consequently a loss to the public exchequer.

These applications are dismissed with a cost of Rs.20,000/-.

.....J.
(A.K.MATHUR)

.....J.
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

New Delhi,
July 16, 2007.